
 

Clinical Psychology Program 
Howard University Hospital Cancer Center 
2041 Georgia Avenue, NW, Rm. 400A 
Washington, DC 20060  

 

Application Deadline for Fall 2018: December 1st 

Program information: http://coas.howard.edu/psychology/clinical/ 
Graduate School admission/application portal: https://gs.howard.edu/admissions 

Howard University’s 

Clinical Psychology 
PhD Program 
Since 1987 our APA‐accredited* program has been 
dedicated to bringing well‐being and health to 
diverse groups in globally underserved settings by 
rigorously grounding psychological science in 
transcultural contexts.  
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Clinical Faculty  
 Linda Berg‐Cross, PhD Families, parent‐child interactions, couple’s 

issues, behavioral sleep medicine (lberg‐cross@howard.edu) 

 Alfonso Campbell, PhD Lateralization of cognitive processes, 

neuropsychological services to African‐Americans 

(acampbell@howard.edu) 

 Jules Harrell, PhD Psychophysiology & stressors among people of 

African descent (jharrell@howard.edu) 

 Hope M. Hill, PhD Influence of community violence on development 

of African American children (hhill@howard.edu) 

 Ronald Hopson, PhD Substance abuse, severe mental illness, 

spirituality and psychology (rhopson@howard.edu) 

 Ezer Kang, PhD Intersectional HIV stigma, pediatric/ adolescent HIV, 

global community mental health (ezer.kang@howard.edu) 

 GiShawn Mance, PhD child traumatic stress, community 

interventions, child/ adolescent mental health 

(gishawn.mance@howard.edu) 

 Denée T. Mwendwa, PhD Cardiovascular & kidney disease risk, 

health disparities, mindfulness interventions (dmwendwa@howard.edu)  

 Dominicus So, PhD (Director of Clinical Training) HIV risk 

behaviors, MSM, help‐seeking behaviors, immigration, alternative 

treatment (dso@howard.edu) 

Program Distinctive 
 The first, longest standing APA‐accredited* Clinical Psychology 

program at a Historically Black College and University (recently 

awarded full 7‐year accreditation until 2021) 

 Awarded 2005 APA Richard Suinn Minority Achievement Award, 

honoring excellence in training ethnic minority PhD students 

 100% match rate at APA‐accredited pre‐doctoral internships in 2015‐

16 

 Unique research collaborations with Howard University Hospital and 

other Howard graduate programs in social and personality 

psychology 

 Specialized child and adult tracks 

 Active local and international research programs in Africa and Asia 

For more information  
Contact Program Assistant, Ms. Lorena M. Daniels 
at lorena.daniels@howard.edu or 202‐806‐6810 

Application  
Is highly competitive, and requires an online application at the Graduate 
School website, a Clinical Supplementary Application Summary Form 
official transcript(s), 3 recommendation letters, GRE scores, statement of 
interest, biographical sketch, optional work samples, application fee, and 
additional documents (for overseas applicants). 

* Contact Info for the Commission on Accreditation: APA Office of Program Consultation and Accreditation, 750 
First Street NE, Washington, DC 20002. Phone: 202-336-5979. 

 


